

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2007-0146 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/19/2007 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/19/2007

Title: Resolution Granting an Access Easement to Wisconsin Bell, Inc., d/b/a AT&T-Wisconsin, a Wisconsin

Corporation, to Install a New Utility Cabinet at South 75th Street and West Greenfield Avenue.

Sponsors: Public Works Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2007-0146 Packet Doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	Common Council		
6/19/2007	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
6/19/2007	1	Public Works Committee		Pass

Resolution Granting an Access Easement to Wisconsin Bell, Inc., d/b/a AT&T-Wisconsin, a Wisconsin Corporation, to Install a New Utility Cabinet at South 75th Street and West Greenfield Avenue.

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Bell, Inc., d/b/a AT&T-Wisconsin ("Wisconsin Bell"), installed a utility cabinet at South 75th Street and West Greenfield Avenue and that said installation does not appear to have been done with the consent of the City of West Allis ("City"); and,

WHEREAS, the City has need of the area where the current utility cabinet is located for improvements related to the Centennial Plaza; and,

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Bell is willing to relocate the utility cabinet to a nearby area at South 75th Street and West Greenfield Avenue that will not interfere with the Centennial Plaza improvements; and,

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Bell is willing to pay for the costs of relocating the utility cabinet; and,

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Bell has requested an Access Easement to remove and install a new utility cabinet located on South 75th Street and West Greenfield Avenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis as follows:

- 1. That the Access Easement from the City of West Allis to Wisconsin Bell, Inc., d/b/a AT&T-Wisconsin, to remove and install a new utility cabinet at South 75th Street and West Greenfield Avenue, in the form attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and the same is hereby approved, subject to Wisconsin Bell paying for all costs associated with the relocation of the utility cabinet.
- 2. That the Mayor and the City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the attached Access Easement on behalf of the City of West Allis.

File	#:	R-20	07-0146.	Version:	1
------	----	------	----------	----------	---

ATTR-Access Easement-AT&T Wisconsin